CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 230066 Attachment 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: April 3, 2025

PROJECT NAME: G-Street Bridge Rail Repair
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: American Paving Co.

ADDRESS: 525 W. Alluvial Ave, Fresno, CA 93711

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:
Credit to the City for Portable Changeable Message Sign not used.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS 0
SKETCH ATTACHED: No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: CREDIT TO CITY Unit  Quantity Unit Price Amount

1.  Bid Item No 2 - Portable Changeable Message Sign EA 4 $ (325.00) $ (1,300.00)
Total for Change Order: $ (1,300.00)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 148,400.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ (1,300.00)
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 147,100.00

{25
FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
20116568:591803-GAREBA) §  (1,300.00)

S W 5(20/2s & So0S5LVONS - 591003

FINANCE OFFICE &t DATE V-/%05 (R 23006 2ive S (—Cavo- P& -
Mo bunds 4o encomber: — e o714 /25

American ravi@O FeslmmfaS
ACCEPTED 327 % é DATE: ‘-/// v/ 4
U %

(CONTRACT hen J. Poindexter, President & CEO

DATE: 5’/5@6
paTE: S -§ 28

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

DATE: 5~ /4 -25

APPROVED
to form

AUTHORIZED )JJ.I’\' V.. (/ZJ DATE: /5(/70[25
(CITY MARAGER)
ATTESTED MW/M[%@ pate:  Sl20l2025

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)

DATE:

(SEAL)




